Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal, R.G.Kar Medical College, 1, Kshudiram Bose Sarani Kolkata-700004.

Notice No.

Dated.

April, 2022.

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications, with full curriculum vitae, are invited within 16.04.2022 upto 12 noon for the post of Senior Resident in the following Departments as mentioned below in R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata, in accordance to the recommendation of the Deptt of Health & Family Welfare. The post is on temporary basis of one year.

Sl. No.	Name of the Department	No. of post.
1	Orthopedics	02(One)
2	Dermatology	01(One)
3.	Anaesthesiology	01(One)

QUALIFICATION.

Candidates those have Post-Graduate Degree will get preference and in case of nonavailability, candidate of Diploma in the same subject from M.C.I.recog. College/University and Registration with W.B. Medical Council may be considered for approval by the higher authority.

Date of interview is on 16th April, 2022 at 12:30 pm in the office chamber of the Undersigned.

> Principal R Prinsipaledical College

R.G. Kar Medical Colleget at & Ikata.

Memo No: RKC/1668/1/9)

Dt: 12/04/22

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- Director of Medical Education, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091. 1.
- Special Secretary (MERT), Swasthya Bhavan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake 2. City, Kolkata-700091.
- Dean, Students' Affairs, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata. 3.
- The Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal, R.G.K.M.C&H, Kolkata. 4.
- The H.O.D. of Orthopedics / Dermatology/ Anaesthesiology R.G. Kar Medical 5. College, Kolkata, with a request to be present positively & only H.O.D is being directed to select the candidate.

6-7. Notice Board/Notice Book

> Principal R. G. KaPrincipali College R.G.Kar Medidab Ckallege, Kol